2022 HEALTHY FOR LIFE CYCLE

Organization Name Description Grant Award
Reducing the Effects of Viol th h

Ad Hoc Against Crime © ucmg. © ec.sc') lolence throug $20,000
Intervention and Victim Empowerment (REVIVE)

BikeWalkKC Bridging the Data Gap: Physical Activity & Public $20,000
Health

Bluford Healthcare Leadership Institute Bluford Healthcare Leadership Institute $15,000

Coterie Theatre Project DAYLIGHT $15,000

Generating Income For Tomorrow Technical Assistance & Interns $25,000
Final Steps in Capacity Building for the future of

Global One Urban Farmi 20,000

obalLne Urhan rarming Global One Urban Farming >

Kanbe's Markets Kanbe's Markets - Professional Development $15,000
I dC ities th hil d

Marlborough Community Coalition mprt?ve ommunities trotgh fmprove $25,000
Housing
The Lykins Focused Community Development

Neighborhood Legal Support of Kansas City i Y Y P $23,500
Project

Saint Luke's Foundation REACH N Resilience, Educ'a'Flon, Activity, $20,000
Community, Health, Nurtrition

Turning Point: The Center for Hope & Healing Resilience Program Expansion $15,000

United Inner City Services/St. Mark Center UICS Early Learning Career Academy $20,000

TOTAL:

$258,500




2022 JEWISH COMMUNITY SUPPORT CYCLE

Organization Name Description Grant Award
Avodah Core Unrestricted Operations $10,000
Hyman Brand Hebrew Academy Hebrew Specialist & Limudim $53,200
Hyman Brand Hebrew Academy Financial Aid $125,800
Jewish Community Campus ROE $121,500
Jewish Community Center Melton _Year 2 of 2 $7,500
Jewish Community Center Heritage Center $245,000
Jewish Community Center Jewish Experiences $25,000
Jewish Community Relations Bureau/ American  |JCRB Programs $10,000
Jewish Committee (JCRB/AJC) '
Jewish Family Services of Greater Kansas City Chaplaincy $80,000
Jewish Family Services of Greater Kansas City Kesher KC $195,000
Jewish Family Services of Greater Kansas City Mental Health Services & Ed $120,000
Jewish Family Services of Greater Kansas City Older Adult Services $265,000
Jewish Federation of Greater Kansas City Chesed Fund $30,000
Jewish Federation of Greater Kansas City Sasone - Year 2 of 3 $70,000
Jewish Federation of Greater Kansas City SPECIAL Jewish Community Study Follow-Up $22,000

Research Grant

Kansas University Hillel Foundation

Thriving Jewish Student Community

$30,000




Mental Health/Pastoral Counseling

Kansas University Hillel Foundation $25,000
Rabbinical Association of Greater Kansas City Core + Conversion Class -Year 2 of 3 $25,000
Torah Learning Center Kosher Meals on Wheels - Year 2 of 3 $30,000
Vaad Hakashruth of Kansas City Core $10,000
Village Shalom Financial Aid $150,000
TOTAL:| 41,650,000
2022 UNRESTRICTED OPERATING SUPPORT CYCLE
Organization Name Description Grant Award
After the Harvest Core Operating Support $10,000
BlagOut, Inc. Core Operating Support $10,000
Cancer Action, Inc. Core Operating Support $8,700
Care Beyond the Boulevard Core Operating Support $10,000
CASA of JO & WY Counties Core Operating Support $10,000
Center of Grace Core Operating Support $10,000
Child Abuse Prevention Association (CAPA) Core Operating Support $9,000
Child Protection Center Core Operating Support $10,000
Cross-Lines Community Outreach Core Operating Support $10,000
El Centro, Inc. Core Operating Support $10,000
Flourish Furnishings Core Operating Support $2,000
Front Porch Alliance Core Operating Support $10,000




Grooming Project DBA EPEC, Inc.

Core Operating Support

HappyBottoms

Core Operating Support

Heartland Center for Jobs & Freedom

Core Operating Support

High Aspirations

Core Operating Support

Hillcrest Transitional Housing

Core Operating Support

Hope Faith Ministries

Core Operating Support

Jackson County CASA

Core Operating Support

Jewish Vocational Service

Core Operating Support

JoCo IHN, Inc.

Core Operating Support

Kansas City Indian Center

Core Operating Support

LevelUp Kids, Inc.

Core Operating Support

Mt. Carmel Redevelopment Corp.

Core Operating Support

NourishKC

Core Operating Support

Our Spot KC

Core Operating Support

Shawnee Community Services

Core Operating Support

Sheffield Place

Core Operating Support

Sleepyhead Beds

Core Operating Support

True Light Family Resource Center

Core Operating Support

Urban Ranger Corps

Core Operating Support

Veronica's Voice

Core Operating Support

Westside Housing Organization

Core Operating Support

TOTAL:

$6,000
$10,000
$6,000
$10,000
$6,000
$2,500
$6,000
$10,000
$6,000
$10,000
$10,000
$9,000
$10,000
$6,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$6,000
$4,500
$10,000
$277,700



2022 AGING IN COMMUNITY CYCLE

Organization Name

Description

Grant Award

Alphapointe

Core Operating Support

Christmas in October

Core Operating Support

Cultivate Kansas City

Senior Famers' Market Nutrition Match Program

Don Bosco Centers

Core Operating Support

Guadalupe Centers, Inc.

Senior Center

HopeBUILDERS Home Repair

Core Operating Support

KC Community Gardens, Inc.

Home & Community Gardens for Older Adults

KC Shepherd's Center

Core Operating Support

Metro Lutheran Ministry

Minor Home Repair Program for Older Adults

North Kansas City Hospital

CAPABLE: Community Aging in Place, Advancing
Better Living for Elders

Northland Neighborhoods, Inc.

Senior Workshop, Senior Handyman Repair

Northland Shepherd's Center

Core Operating Support

NorthWest Communities Development

Core Operating Support

Palestine Senior Activity Center (PSAC)

Core Operating Support

PCs for People

Community Impact: Digital Literacy Outreach &

Phoenix Family Housing Corporation

Senior Empowerment Program

Platte Senior Services, Inc.

Core Operating Support

Rebuilding Together Kansas City

Safe at Home: Home Modifications and Repairs

Reconciliation Services

REVEAL Social and MH Services Program

$10,000
$13,000
$15,000
$15,000
$15,000
$12,000
$10,000
$15,000
$15,000

$13,000

$10,000
$11,000
$15,000
$15,000
$6,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$15,000




Shepherd's Center of KCK

Core Operating Support

Shepherd's Center of Raytown

Core Operating Support

St. Therese Little Flower Parish

Core Operating Support

Swope Health

PACE Program

TOTAL:

$12,000
$7,500
$8,000

$15,000
$277,500



	2022 MHF Grant Awards

