2022 HEALTHY FOR LIFE CYCLE		
Organization Name	Description	Grant Award
Ad Hoc Against Crime	Reducing the Effects of Violence through Intervention and Victim Empowerment (REVIVE)	\$20,000
BikeWalkKC	Bridging the Data Gap: Physical Activity & Public Health	\$20,000
Bluford Healthcare Leadership Institute	Bluford Healthcare Leadership Institute	\$15,000
Coterie Theatre	Project DAYLIGHT	\$15,000
Food Equality Initiative, Inc.	Research and Advocacy	\$25,000
Generating Income For Tomorrow	Technical Assistance & Interns	\$25,000
Global One Urban Farming	Final Steps in Capacity Building for the future of Global One Urban Farming	\$20,000
Kanbe's Markets	Kanbe's Markets - Professional Development	\$15,000
Marlborough Community Coalition	Improved Communities through Improved Housing	\$25,000
Neighborhood Legal Support of Kansas City	The Lykins Focused Community Development Project	\$23,500
Saint Luke's Foundation	REACH'N: Resilience, Education, Activity, Community, Health, Nurtrition	\$20,000
Turning Point: The Center for Hope & Healing	Resilience Program Expansion	\$15,000
United Inner City Services/St. Mark Center	UICS Early Learning Career Academy	\$20,000
	TOTAL	\$258,500

2022 JEWISH COMMUNITY SUPPORT CYCLE

Organization Name	Description	Grant Award
Avodah	Core Unrestricted Operations	\$10,000
Hyman Brand Hebrew Academy	Hebrew Specialist & Limudim	\$53,200
Hyman Brand Hebrew Academy	Financial Aid	\$125,800
Jewish Community Campus	ROE	\$121,500
Jewish Community Center	Melton _Year 2 of 2	\$7,500
Jewish Community Center	Heritage Center	\$245,000
Jewish Community Center	Jewish Experiences	\$25,000
Jewish Community Relations Bureau/ American Jewish Committee (JCRB/AJC)	JCRB Programs	\$10,000
Jewish Family Services of Greater Kansas City	Chaplaincy	\$80,000
Jewish Family Services of Greater Kansas City	Kesher KC	\$195,000
Jewish Family Services of Greater Kansas City	Mental Health Services & Ed	\$120,000
Jewish Family Services of Greater Kansas City	Older Adult Services	\$265,000
Jewish Federation of Greater Kansas City	Chesed Fund	\$30,000
Jewish Federation of Greater Kansas City	Sasone - Year 2 of 3	\$70,000
Jewish Federation of Greater Kansas City	SPECIAL Jewish Community Study Follow-Up Research Grant	\$22,000
Kansas University Hillel Foundation	Thriving Jewish Student Community	\$30,000

Kansas University Hillel Foundation	Mental Health/Pastoral Counseling	\$25,000
Rabbinical Association of Greater Kansas City	Core + Conversion Class -Year 2 of 3	\$25,000
Torah Learning Center	Kosher Meals on Wheels - Year 2 of 3	\$30,000
Vaad Hakashruth of Kansas City	Core	\$10,000
Village Shalom	Financial Aid	\$150,000
	TOTAL:	\$1,650,000

2022 UNRESTRICTED OPERATING SUPPORT CYCLE		
Organization Name	Description	Grant Award
After the Harvest	Core Operating Support	\$10,000
BlaqOut, Inc.	Core Operating Support	\$10,000
Cancer Action, Inc.	Core Operating Support	\$8,700
Care Beyond the Boulevard	Core Operating Support	\$10,000
CASA of JO & WY Counties	Core Operating Support	\$10,000
Center of Grace	Core Operating Support	\$10,000
Child Abuse Prevention Association (CAPA)	Core Operating Support	\$9,000
Child Protection Center	Core Operating Support	\$10,000
Cross-Lines Community Outreach	Core Operating Support	\$10,000
El Centro, Inc.	Core Operating Support	\$10,000
Flourish Furnishings	Core Operating Support	\$2,000
Front Porch Alliance	Core Operating Support	\$10,000

Grooming Project DBA EPEC, Inc.	Core Operating Support	\$6,000
HappyBottoms	Core Operating Support	\$10,000
Heartland Center for Jobs & Freedom	Core Operating Support	\$6,000
High Aspirations	Core Operating Support	\$10,000
Hillcrest Transitional Housing	Core Operating Support	\$6,000
Hope Faith Ministries	Core Operating Support	\$2,500
Jackson County CASA	Core Operating Support	\$6,000
Jewish Vocational Service	Core Operating Support	\$10,000
JoCo IHN, Inc.	Core Operating Support	\$6,000
Kansas City Indian Center	Core Operating Support	\$10,000
LevelUp Kids, Inc.	Core Operating Support	\$10,000
Mt. Carmel Redevelopment Corp.	Core Operating Support	\$9,000
NourishKC	Core Operating Support	\$10,000
Our Spot KC	Core Operating Support	\$6,000
Shawnee Community Services	Core Operating Support	\$10,000
Sheffield Place	Core Operating Support	\$10,000
Sleepyhead Beds	Core Operating Support	\$10,000
True Light Family Resource Center	Core Operating Support	\$10,000
Urban Ranger Corps	Core Operating Support	\$6,000
Veronica's Voice	Core Operating Support	\$4,500
Westside Housing Organization	Core Operating Support	\$10,000
	TOTAL:	\$277,700

2022 AGING IN COMMUNITY CYCLE		
Organization Name	Description	Grant Award
Alphapointe	Core Operating Support	\$10,000
Christmas in October	Core Operating Support	\$13,000
Cultivate Kansas City	Senior Famers' Market Nutrition Match Program	\$15,000
Don Bosco Centers	Core Operating Support	\$15,000
Guadalupe Centers, Inc.	Senior Center	\$15,000
HopeBUILDERS Home Repair	Core Operating Support	\$12,000
KC Community Gardens, Inc.	Home & Community Gardens for Older Adults	\$10,000
KC Shepherd's Center	Core Operating Support	\$15,000
Metro Lutheran Ministry	Minor Home Repair Program for Older Adults	\$15,000
North Kansas City Hospital	CAPABLE: Community Aging in Place, Advancing Better Living for Elders	\$13,000
Northland Neighborhoods, Inc.	Senior Workshop, Senior Handyman Repair	\$10,000
Northland Shepherd's Center	Core Operating Support	\$11,000
NorthWest Communities Development	Core Operating Support	\$15,000
Palestine Senior Activity Center (PSAC)	Core Operating Support	\$15,000
PCs for People	Community Impact: Digital Literacy Outreach &	\$6,000
Phoenix Family Housing Corporation	Senior Empowerment Program	\$10,000
Platte Senior Services, Inc.	Core Operating Support	\$10,000
Rebuilding Together Kansas City	Safe at Home: Home Modifications and Repairs	\$10,000
Reconciliation Services	REVEAL Social and MH Services Program	\$15,000

Shepherd's Center of KCK	Core Operating Support		\$12,000
Shepherd's Center of Raytown	Core Operating Support		\$7,500
St. Therese Little Flower Parish	Core Operating Support		\$8,000
Swope Health	PACE Program		\$15,000
	•	ΤΟΤΔΙ ·	\$277 500

101AL: \$277,500